TREND: Are you generally satisfied with the quality of the public schools in New York
City, or are you not satisfied? (* Low also 12%)

Not
Sat Sat DK/NA

Mar 29, 2018 28 58 14
Jul 31, 2017 29 53 18
May 18, 2017 33 49 18 High Sat
Aug 02, 2016 25 60 15
May 12, 2015 28 54 18
Nov 19, 2014 25 58 16
May 10, 2012 22 66 12
Nov 23, 2010 25 63 12
Feb 25, 2009 30 58 12
Jan 28, 2009 32 55 14
Jul 16, 2008 29 59 12
Nov 21, 2007 27 55 18
Jul 26, 2007 25 63 12
Mar 15, 2007 19 64 16
Mar 08, 2006 21 67 12
Sep 22, 2005 21 66 13
Feb 05, 2004 12 74 13 Low Sat
Oct 22, 2003 14 72 14
Jul 18, 2002 16 71 13
Mar 27, 2002 12 78 10 *
Mar 01, 2001 14 75 11
Aug 03, 2000 16 71 13
Jun 15, 2000 15 70 15
Apr 20, 2000 12 79 9 *
May 19, 1999 18 70 12
Feb 18, 1999 14 76 11

TREND: Are you generally satisfied with the quality of public schools in your
neighborhood, or are you not satisfied?

Not
Sat Sat DK/NA
Mar 29, 2018 43 42 16
Nov 23, 2010 38 46 15
Feb 25, 2009 48 39 13 High Sat
Jan 28, 2009 42 41 17
Nov 21, 2007 40 40 20
Jul 26, 2007 38 46 16
Mar 15, 2007 34 47 19
Mar 08, 2006 36 46 18
Feb 05, 2004 27 56 17 Low Sat
Oct 22, 2003 30 52 18
Jul 18, 2002 33 50 17
Mar 27, 2002 39 42 19
Mar 01, 2001 40 41 19
Aug 03, 2000 38 45 17
Jun 15, 2000 35 45 20
Apr 20, 2000 37 45 18
May 19, 1999 36 47 16
Feb 18, 1999 30 56 14
Mar 31, 1997 41 40 19

Nov 20, 1996 40 40 20



TREND: How would you rate the quality of subway service in New York City; excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

Not So
Exc Good Good Poor DK/NA
Mar 29, 2018 3 23 32 38 4
Oct 06, 2017 2 26 32 32 8
Jul 27, 2017 2 22 27 43 6
Jul 29, 2009 5 47 26 14 8
TREND: (If subway service not so good or poor) Who is more to blame for the condition of

New York City subways: Governor Cuomo or Mayor de Blasio?

SUBWAY SERVICE NOT SO GOOD OR POOR...

de
Cuomo Blasio NEITHER BOTH DK/NA
Mar 29, 2018 37 25 8 19 10
Oct 06, 2017 37 31 10 9 13
Jul 27, 2017 40 21 8 20 10

TREND: How much of a problem do you think traffic congestion is in New York City; a very
serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all?

Very Smwht Not Ver Not at
Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
Mar 29, 2018 55 35 7 2 1
May 14, 2015 48 40 9 2 1
Jun 16, 2014 47 39 9 3 2 Low Very Serious + Smwht Serious
Mar 13, 2008 52 37 8 1 1
Jan 10, 2008 52 39 6 2 1 High Very Serious + Smwht Serious
Nov 19, 2007 52 35 9 2 2
Aug 30, 2007 55 34 8 1 2
May 24, 2007 59 31 7 2 2
Jan 18, 2007 55 34 6 2 2

TREND: As you may know, there is a plan called "congestion pricing" that would charge
motorists an additional toll to drive into downtown and midtown Manhattan, while reducing
tolls on bridges that don't connect to Manhattan. The extra money would be used to fund
mass transit. Would you support or oppose congestion pricing?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Mar 29, 2018 42 52 6
Oct 06, 2017 40 52 8

TREND: As you may know, there is a plan to raise taxes on people who earn more than one
million dollars a year to help fund mass transit. Would you support or oppose this so-
called millionaire's tax?

Sup Opp DK/NA

Mar 29, 2018 75 21 4
Oct 06, 2017 72 24 4



TREND: To raise money for mass transit,

would you prefer congestion pricing or the so-
called millionaire's tax?

Cngstn Mllnrs
Pricing Tax DK/NA

Mar 29, 2018 21 66 14
Oct 06, 2017 21 64 15



